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As	per	the	recent	notification,	the	Ministry	of	Home	Affairs	has	extended	the	validity	of	registration	certificates	issued	to	Non-Profit	Organizations	under	the	Foreign	Contribution	(Regulation)	Act,	expiring	between	29th	September	2020	to	May	31,	2021.	For	NGOs	receiving	foreign	funding	it	is	mandatory	to	register	under	the	FCRA	and	the	decision
is	expected	to	be	advantageous	for	various	NGOs	and	other	voluntary	entities	whose	registrations	have	expired	since	September	29,	2020.	Further,	MHA	said	it	is	necessary	to	administer	the	FCRA	and	section	12(6)	of	the	act	that	specifies	that	the	certificate	granted	shall	be	valid	for	a	period	of	5	years	from	the	date	of	issue.	Difference	Between	-
Trust,	Society	&	Section	8	Company	Meaning	Trust	is	an	agreement	between	parties,	whereby	one	party	holds	the	ownership	of	property	for	the	benefit	of	another	party.	Society	is	a	collection	of	persons,	who	come	together	for	initiating	any	literary,	scientific	or	charitable	purpose.	Section	8	is	a	company	formed	with	social	or	charitable	object	which
intends	to	apply	its	profits	for	promoting	such	purpose.	Name	Prefixing	As	NGO/	NPO,	only	Section	8	enjoys	the	privileges	of	a	limited	company	without	using	the	words	“Limited”	or	“Private	Limited”	in	its	name.	Governing	Law	In	case	of	Trust,	the	Indian	Trusts	Act,	1882	governs	Private	Trusts,	while	general	law	governs	Public	Trusts	except	states
like	Gujarat,	Maharashtra	where	they	have	separate	public	trust	acts.	In	case	of	Society,	the	Societies	Registration	Act,	1860	governs	societies.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	the	Companies	Act,	2013	governs	section	8	companies.	Registering	Authority	In	case	of	Trust,	Deputy	Registrar	of	the	relevant	area	is	the	registering	authority.	In	case	of
Society,	Registrar	or	Deputy	Registrar	of	Societies	of	the	State	is	a	registering	authority.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	Registrar	of	Companies	(ROC)	or	Regional	Director	is	a	registering	authority.	Minimum	Members	In	case	of	Trust,	minimum	2	trustees	are	required	to	form	trust.	In	case	of	Society,	minimum	7	members	are	required	to	form	society.
In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	minimum	2	directors	and	minimum	2	shareholders	are	required.	Same	person	can	be	appointed	as	director	and	shareholder	in	a	company.	Geographical	Area	of	Operation	In	case	of	Trust,	whole	India	In	case	of	society,	state	wise,	but	can	operate	in	whole	India	after	becoming	National	Level	Society.	In	case	of	Section	8
Company,	whole	India.	Supporting	Formation	Document	In	case	of	Trust,	Trust	Deed	In	case	of	Society,	Memorandum	of	Association	and	Rules	&	Regulations	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	Memorandum	of	Association	and	Articles	of	Association.	Legal	Title	of	Property	In	case	of	Trust,	title	of	the	property	vests	in	the	hands	of	trustees.	In	case	of
Society,	title	of	the	property	held	in	the	name	of	the	society.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	title	of	the	property	held	on	the	name	of	the	company.	Cost	Factor	In	case	of	Trust,	cost	is	low.	In	case	of	Society,	cost	is	medium.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company	cost	is	bit	high.	Grant	of	Subsidy	by	Government	In	case	of	Trust,	not	much	preferred.	In	case	of
Society,	not	much	preferred.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	highly	preferred.	Tax	Exemption	under	The	Income	Tax	Act,	1961	In	case	of	Trust,	yes	allowed.	In	case	of	Society,	yes	allowed.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	yes	allowed.	Preference	(FCRA)	Registration	In	case	of	Trust,	not	much	preferred.	In	case	of	Society,	not	much	preferred.	In	case	of
Section	8	company,	mostly	preferred.	Transparency	in	Working	In	case	of	Trust,	bit	of	shady.	In	case	of	Society,	not	much.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	high	-because	of	online	availability.	Annual	Compliance	Requirement	In	case	of	Trust,	few	annual	compliances	are	required	depending	upon	the	type	of	trust	such	as	Private	trust	or	Public	Trust.	In
case	of	Society,	annual	filing	of	list	of	names,	addresses	and	occupations	of	members	of	the	Managing	Committee	of	the	society	is	mandatory	with	the	Registrar	of	Societies.	In	case	of	Section	8	Company,	annual	compliances	of	filing	of	accounts	and	filing	of	annual	return	are	mandatory	with	the	Registrar	of	Companies	(ROC).	Welcome	to	GiveIndia,
India's	largest	and	most	trusted	giving	platform	that	connects	donors	to	verified	nonprofits.	GiveIndia	helps	you	become	a	ray	of	hope	for	people	in	need.	Choose	a	cause	that	is	close	to	your	heart	and	join	hands	with	millions	of	donors	like	you	who	aim	to	make	this	world	a	better	place.	Name	of	NGOCauseAddress	ArpanChildrenArpan,	1st	Floor,
Delta	Chemicals	PVT	Ltd.,	J-1	Cama	Industrial	Zone,	Off	Val	Bhat	Road,	Goregaon	(E)	Mumbai	400063Child	Help	FoundationEducation204,	B/66,	Jaydeep	Bldg,	ces-1	Shantinagar,	opp	TMT	Bus	stand,	Mira	Road	(	East)	,	ThaneChildren	Toy	FoundationChildrenAli	Building,	72,	Shahid	Bhagat	Singh	Road,	Fort,	Mumbai	-	400001Child	Rights	and	You
(CRY)EducationChild	Rights	and	You,	189/A	Anand	Estate	Sane	Guruji	MargCommitted	Communities	Development	TrustHealth	&	Family	Welfare42	Chapel	Road,	Bandra	West,	Mumbai	400050Educate	GirlsWomen's	Development	&	EmpowermentSuite	No.	411,	Fourth	Floor	Reliable	Business	Centre,	Off	New	Link	Road	Oshiwara,	Andheri
(West),Fragile	X	SocietyChildren252,	Krishna	Bhawan	Walkeshwar	RoadHabitat	for	Humanity	IndiaHousingHabitat	for	Humanity	India	102/103,	1st	Floor,	Dhantak	Plaza	Makwana	Road,	Marol,	Andheri	(East)Habitat	for	Humanity	India	TrustDisaster	Management301-A,	Everest	Chambers	Marol	Naka,	Andheri	East,Happy	Feet	Home
FoundationEducation15/B/4,	Jain	Mandir	road	no	-25,	Sindhi	Colony,	Sion	MumbaiHelen	Keller	Institute	for	Deaf	&	DeafblindEducationMunicipal	School,	Gr.	Flr,	Near	's'	Bridge,	N.M.	Joshi	Marg	Byculla	(W)Humane	Society	International/IndiaEducationRegus	5th&	6th	Floor,	Mafatlal	House,	H.T.	Parekh	Marg,	Backbay	ReclamationIn	Defense	of
Animals	IndiaLabour	&	Employment7,ShantiKunj,	124,	Hindu	Colony,	5th	Lane,	Dadar,	Mumbai-400	014	Karunya	TrustEducationKarunya	Trust,Bishop's	House,B/38,I.I.T.P.O.Powai	Karunya	Trust,Bishop's	House,B/38,I.I.T.P.O.PowaiLight	Of	Life	TrustChildren181,	Digital	Planet,	Hill	Road,	Bandra	(West),	Mumbai	400050Magic	Bus	India
FoundationEducation	&	Literacy3rd	Floor,	JK	Textiles	Building,	Mehra	Estate	Near	Jaswanti	Landmark,	LBS	Marg,	Vikhroli	West,Making	A	Difference	FoundationEducation10/2	Dhanlakshmi	Society	Mogul	Lane,MelJolEducationRoom	No	47,	2nd	Floor	Gilder	Lane	Municipal	School,	Off	Belassis	Bridge,	Mumbai	CentralPopulation	FirstHealth	&	Family
WelfareRatan	Manzil,	Ground	Floor,	64,	Woodehouse	road,	Colaba	Prerana	(Mumbai)ChildrenGround	Floor,	Khetwadi	Municipal	School	(Dagdishala)	Behind	Alankar	Theatre	1st	Lane,	Khetwadi,	Grant	Road	(East)Ratna	Nidhi	Charitable	TrustEducationVasant	Vilas,	5th	Floor,	D.D	Sathye	Marg	Near	Girgaum	Church,	Charni	RoadSahaara	Charitable
SocietyEducationGround	Floor,	Gauri	Shankar	Building,	Plot	no.	50A	Pestom	Sagar	Road	No.	2,	ChemburSave	The	Children	IndiaChildrenSF	9	,	G	Block,	Bandra	Kurla	Complex	Next	To	American	School	of	Bombay,	Bandra	EastSt.	Jude	India	Childcare	CentresChildren525,Arun	Chambers,	5th	Floor,Tardeo	Road,next	to	Tardeo	AC	Market,Mumbai
400034	Victoria	House,Pandurang	Budhkar	Marg,Mumbai	400013Swades	FoundationEducationNishuvi,	3rd	floor,	75,	Dr	Annie	Besant	Road,	Worli,Teach	To	LeadEducationc/o	The	Akanksha	Foundation	Voltas	House	‘C’,	T.	B.	Kadam	Marg,	Chinchpokli,The	CounterMedia	TrustRural	Development	&	Poverty	Alleviationc/o	P.	Sainath,	27/43	Sagar
Sangam	Bandra	ReclamationThinksharp	FoundationEducationFlat	No	1401,	Bld	No.	4B,	Dreams	Complex	LBS	Road,	Bhandup	WestToybankEducation7,	Jay	Kutir,	Taikalwadi	Lane	MahimVivekananda	Youth	ForumEducationVivekananda	Youth	Forum,	19-D	Firdaus,	4th	Road,	J.V.P.D.	Scheme,	Vile-Parle	(West)Young	Innovators	FoundationChildren1D,
Tower	B,	Viceroy	Park	Thakur	Village,	Kandivali	EastAadeeyoga	FoundationHealth	&	Family	Welfare427/429,	SVP	Road,	Prarthana	Samaj,	Charni	Road	Aadhar	FoundationAged/ElderlyRoom	no.50,Gajanan	society,	lalbatti,hanuman	tekdi,	asalpha	village,	ghatkopar(w)Mumbai-400	84	Aadhar	Foundation	MumbaiChildren04,Harnabai	Chawl,Behind
Navrang	Cinema,Gaondevi,Andheri	-w,	Mumbai	400058	Aadhar	Skill	Development	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyOswal	Bhawan,	Block	No.3,	S.	N.	Road,	Mulund	West,	Mumbai:	400080	Aadhunik	Stree	Vikas	PratisthanWomen's	Development	&	Empowerment1/6,	NAVJEEVAN	NAGAR,	GANESH	MARG,VIKHROLI	(E)	MUMBAI	400	083	Aai
CaretakerChildrenRoom	No.B/4,	Ashok	Nagar,	Vasinaka,	Chembur,	Mumbai	400	074	Aakanksha	Shiksha	Kalyan	SamitiHuman	RightsShri	S.K.Roy	Memorial	High	School	;	E-16/17	;	Transit	Camp;	New	MMRDA	Colony	;	Kokari	Agar;	Antop	Hill	;	Mumbai	400037	Aarju	FoundationHIV/AidsROOM	NO.6,	SHRI	BALKESHWAR	MAHADEV	CHS,	MAHADEV
BHAI	ROAD,	KANDIVLI	(EAST),	MUMBAI	â€“	400	101.	AashirwadArt	&	CultureDR	UMAKANT	BAJPAI	,	DIRECTOR	,	AASHIRWAD,	2/20,	JUHU	VISHAL,	5TH	ROAD	EXTN,	MUMBAI	49	Aastha	FoundationChildrenSHOP	NO.5	1ST	FLOOR	21/23	MUMBADEVI	MANSION	DHANJI	STREET	Aastha	FoundationAged/ElderlySHOP	NO	.5	1ST	FLOOR	21/23
MUMBADEVI	MANSION	DHANJI	STREET	NEAR	MUMBADEVI	TEMPLE	Aavhaan	PratishthanChildrenAL-5/3/12,	Sector-5,	Suyog	Apt.,	Airoli,	Navi	Mumbai	Abhay	Abhiyan	TrustCivic	Issues7/61,	Siddharth	Nagar	No.	5,	Goregaon	West,	Opposite	Prabhodhan,	Mumbai	-	400	104.	Abhilasha	FoundationChildrenLaxmi	Chayya	Bungalow,	Plot	No.	27-27,
RSC	11,	Gorai	2,	Borivali	West,	Mumbai	Ablaze	Unique	Welfare	TrustChildren14/C	HASAN	MIYA	PARVE	CHAWL	,NAVPADA	BANDRA	EAST	MUMBAI	-400051.	Abundant	Life	MinistriesChildrenAbundant	Life	Ministries,	27/A	CHAPEL	ROAD,	BANDRA	(WEST,	Mumbai	-	400050	Access	Life	Assistance	FoundationChildrenAccess	Life	Assistance
Foundation,	Bungalow	No.	6,	Jolly	Land	CHS,	Ghatla	Village	Road,	,	Chembur	(East)	Act	FoundationAged/ElderlySuhas	Ratnakar	KambleNew	Naigaun	B.	D.	D.	Chawl	No.	1/B.B.	J.	Deorukhkar	Road.	Dadar	(E).Mumbai	400	014.	Active	Intellingent	MovementChildrenI/Sector,A-1/Lane,Room	No-21,Cheeta	Camp,Mumbai-400	088	Adarshmay	Charitable



TrustChildrenParijat,	9,	Khardeo	Nagar,	Chembur,	Mumbai	400071	Adarshnagar	Magas	Vargiya	MahilaHuman	RightsPLOT	NO	30	K	1ST	FLOOR	ROOM	NO	2	,	ROAD	NO	11	GOVANDI	BAINGANWADI	,	MUMBAI	400043	Adarsh	Shikshan	Prasarak	MandalEducation	&	LiteracyC-319,	Shanti	Shopping	Center	,	Opp	Mira	Road	Rly	Station	Mira	Road	east
,	Thane	-	Mumbai	-	Maharashtra	-	401107	Aditi	Source	Of	InspirationHIV/AidsFirst	floor,	Kurla	Tobacco	Tea	Center,	Dargah	road,	Sonapur,	Bhandup	West,	Mumbai	400078	Adiwasi	Vidya	Prasark	Mandal	SawakiAgriculture24/203	4th	floor,fine	mansion,D.N.road,Fort	mumbai,Maharashtra.40001	Afc	FoundationMicro	Finance	(SHGs)Agricultural
Finance	corporation	Limted,	Ist	Floor,	Dhanraj	Mahal,	,	CSM	marg,	Mumbai,	400001	Aga	Khan	Education	Service	IndiaEducation	&	LiteracyAga	Khan	Education	Service,India.,	2nd	Floor	,39/43	Diamond	Complex,	Nesbit	Road,	Mazagaon,	Mumbai-400-010	Aga	Khan	Health	Service	IndiaHealth	&	Family	WelfareAga	Khan	Health	Service	India,
Diamond	Complex,	3rd	floor,	Nesbit	road,	Mazgaon,	Mumbai	400010	Aicmeu	Baitulmal	Cooperative	Credit	Society	LtdMicro	Finance	(SHGs)AICMEU,	1st	Floor,	Vazir	Building,	179,	I.	R.	Road,	Mumbai	-	400003	Aiesec	IndiaChildrenAIESEC	India,	Gate	No.2,	Godrej	Industries,	Eastern	Express	Highway,	Vikhroli	East,	Mumbai	-	400079	Aiesec
PuneChildrenAIESEC	India	Office,	Godrej	Industrial	Estate,	Vikhroli	East,	Mumbai	-	400083	Aikc	Computer	CentreInformation	&	Communication	Technology173-175,Khilafat	house,Motishah	Lane,	,	Byculla	(E),Mumbai-400027	Aishabai	And	Haji	Abdul	Latif	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyJ.J.Hospital	Compound,	Near	Gate	no.	14,	Municipal
School	Building,	2nd	Floor,	Byculla,	Mumbai	-	400	008	Aishabai	And	Haji	Abdul	Latif	Charitable	TrustChildrenJJ	Hospital	Compound,	Gate	No.14,	JJ	Shatabdi	Gujrati	Munucipal	School	Building,	2nd	Floor.	Byculla	Mumbai	-	400008.	Aiwa	Ngo	IndiaCivic	IssuesALL	INVESTORS	WELFARE	ASSOCAITION,	A/204	,RAJMUDRA,	AANAD	NAGAR,	PARAG
NAGAR,	DAHISAR	(EAST)	MUMBAI-,	400068	Akanksha	Samajik	PratisthanAnimal	HusbandryJalinder	Pandurang	Dhumal,	G56	Mahatma	Gandhi	Vasahat,	Jerbai	wadia	Road,	Parel	Bhoiwada	Mumbai400012	Akat	FoundationArt	&	CultureD18,	Lavika	Place	Sec.	21,	Nerul,	Navi	Mumbai	Akhil	Bharat	Sindhi	Boli	And	Sahit	Prachar	SabhaArt	&	CultureFlat
No.	301,	Shilpa	Apartment,	Section	-	18,	Ulhasnagar	-	421003,	Maharashtra	Akhil	Bhartiya	Matsya	Pravartak	SanghAnimal	HusbandryHanuman	Seva	Mandal,KabaliWadi,Sion	Trombay	Rd,Chembur	Mumbai	-400071	Akhil	Welfare	Trust	For	The	Physically	HandicappedDifferently	AbledMumbai	office-:	B2/6,Hari	Om	Apartments,S.V.Road,Borivali
(West),Mumbai-400092.	Aki	Institute	Of	Computer	EducationHuman	Rights1st	Baitul	Aman	Co-op.	Hsg.	Society,	Nagpada,	Above	Sagar	Hotel,	Mumbai	-	400008.	Akruti	Citygold	InstituteBiotechnologyAkruti	Citygold	Institute,	1st	Floor,	Akruti	Centre	Point,	MIDC	Central	Road,	Andheri	(East),	,	Mumbai	400	093	Akshara	Foundation	Of	Arts	And
LearningArt	&	CulturePlot	1,	RSC	12,	Sector	8,	Charkop,	Kandivili	West,	Mumbai	400067	Alfaaz	Education	And	Cultural	SocietyHuman	RightsBlock	No.	E,3/15,	1st	Floor,	Shahu	Nagar	Colony,	Mahim,	Mumbai	-	400017	Ali	Ahamad	Educational	TrustMinority	Issues923/25,sarvoday	nagar,w.e.highway,MUMBAI-400063	Alif	AcademyEducation	&
Literacy53/3.	KANTHARIA	MAHAL,	LBS	MARG,	KAMANI,	ABOVE	NAAZ	HOTEL,	KURLA	WEST,	MUMBAI	-	400	070	.	INDIA	All	India	Human	Rights	BureauEducation	&	Literacy204,	MISTRY	CHAMBER	BLDG,	STRAND	ROAD,	COLABA	400005	All	India	Institute	Of	Local	Self	GovernmentDisaster	ManagementAll	India	Institute	of	Local	Self-
Government,	Sthanikraj	Bhavan,	C.	D.	Barfiwala	Marg,	Juhu	Lane,	Andheri(west)	Mumbai	400058	All	India	Pickleball	AssociationSports18/B	Dhavalgiri,	Sonawala	Road,	Goregaon	(east)	Mumbai	400063	All	Maharashtra	Criminal	ReformHousingSB	COMMUNICATION	KAMLA	RAMAN	NAGAR,	OLD	BUS	DEPOT	NEAR	SHIVAJI	NAGAR	NO	2,
BAIGANWADI	GOVANDI	MUMBAI	400043	Al	Murtuza	Multipurpose	Education	And	Welfare	SocArt	&	CultureAnjuman	Iqra	Urdu	High	School,	362,	Kamla	Raman	Nagar,	Baiganwadi,	Near	furqaniya	Chowk,	Govandi,	Mumbai	-	400043	Ambekar	Institute	For	Labour	StudiesChildrenAmbekar	Institute	for	Labour	Studies,	Mazdoor	Manzil,	G.D.	Ambekar
Marg,	Parel,	Mumbai	400	012.	Ambuja	Cement	FoundationAnimal	HusbandryAmbuja	Cement	Foundation,	,	Elegant	Business	Park,	MIDC	Cross	Road,	Near	Kotak	Mahindra	Bank,	Andheri	(E)	Ambulance	Access	For	All	FoundationHealth	&	Family	Welfarecorresponding	address:,	CSSC,	M.N.	Roy	Human	Development	Campus,	2nd	Floor,	C	Wing,	Plot
No	6,	F	Block,	,	Bandra	Kurla	Complex,	Bandra	East,	,	Mumbai		Americares	India	FoundationAged/ElderlyAmeriCares	India,	Seagull	House,	1st	floor,	P.No.	6,	Shivaji	Colony,	Chakala,	Andheri	Kurla	Road,	Andheri	East,	Mumbai	400099	Amu	Alumni	Association	Of	MaharashtraArt	&	CultureA-25-15,	Priyadarshini	Nagar,	Shivaji	Nagar,	Govandi,
Mumbai-400043.	Ananda	Cultural	CentreArt	&	Culture5/267,	Vijayanand	Building,	Sion	Road	(	East	)	Mumbai-400022	Anand	Ashram	TrustWomen's	Development	&	EmpowermentADITYA	BIRLA	HOSTEL	FOR	WORKING	WOMEN,	SIDDHARTH	COLONY	ROAD,	NEAR	CHEMBUR	NAKA	Anarde	FoundationDrinking	Water409,	New	Udyog	Mandir	No.	2,
4th	Floor,	Moghul	Lane,	Mahim	(West),	Mumbai	-16	Andheri	East	Jan	Vikas	FrontAnimal	HusbandryAsian,	10,	Gandhi	Sadan,	New	Nagardas	Road,	Andheri	East	Animals	Matter	To	Me	MumbaiAnimal	HusbandryGanesh	Nayak	B601	blue	meadows	shyam	nagar	off	jvlr	road	jogeshwari	east	mumbai	60	Anjuman	I	Islam	Akbar	Peerbhoy	CollegeEducation
&	LiteracyAkbar	Peerbhoy	College	of	Commerce	and	Economics,	M.S.	Ali	Road,	Two	Tanks,	Mumbai	-	400008	Anjuman	I	Islam	CharitiesEducation	&	LiteracyAnjuman-I-Islam	Complex,92	Dr	D.N	Road,2nd	Floor,Main	Building,Opp.CST	Station.Mumbai.400001	Anjuman	I	Islam	Urdu	Research	InstituteEducation	&	LiteracyAnjuman	-	I	-	Islam,
Badruddin	Tayabji	Marg,	Off.	92,	Dr.D.N.	Road,	Ansari	Medical	And	Educational	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	Literacy1201,	E-WING,	DUDHWALA	COMPLEX	CHS,	DR.	BELASIS	ROAD,	MUMBAI	CENTRAL,	MUMBAI	-	400008	Ape	And	Superape	Entertainment	And	Infotech	Pvt	LtCivic	Issues303,A	Wing	Varun	Valley	Society,	Ashok	Nagar	Kandiwali
(E),	Mumbai:	400101	Ape	And	Superape	Entertainment	And	Infotech	Pvt	LtInformation	&	Communication	TechnologyM/s	Ape&SuperApe	Entertainment	&InfoTech	(P)	Ltd	303,	A	wing	third	floor	Varun	Valley	Society	Sheetal	Nagar,	near	Children	Academy	school	Kandivali	(E	Apex	Global	Humanrights	OrganisationEducation	&	Literacy12354	/
125834,	pantnagar,	Ghatkopar.	mumbai	Maharashtra	Apne	Aap	Womens	CollectiveHuman	Rights1st	lane	Khetwadi,	1st	floor	Municipal	School	near	Alankar	Cinema,	Mumbai	400004,	India	Archana	Educational	TrustEducation	&	Literacy81,laspalmas,little	gibbs	road,malbar	hill,mumbai	Ardea	FoundationHuman	RightsA	302,	3rd	Floor,	Poseidon
Tower,	Off	Yari	Road,	Versova,	Andheri	West	Aryan	Medical	And	Educational	Trust	MedscapeindiaEducation	&	LiteracyAryan	Medical	and	Educational	Trust,	Aryan	Hospital.,	D-	28,29	Station	Road,	Nehru	Nagar,	Kurla	east,	Mumbai	-	400024	Asara	Mahila	MandalWomen's	Development	&	EmpowermentB-10/19	BEST	RAJDOOT
CO.OP.HOUSING.SOCIETY,ANIL	UBHARE	MARG,LINK	ROAD,GHATKOPAR	(E)	MUMBAI	-400075	Aseema	Charitable	TrustChildrenAseema	Charitable	Trust,	G-3	Josephine	Apartments,	Ground	Floor,	Chimbai	Road,	Bandra	(West),	Mumbai	400050	Asha	DarpanHealth	&	Family	WelfareGr.Fr.,Simplex	Buld.,Pawala	street,Grant	Road.East
No.400004	Asha	Handicrafts	AssociationChildrenAsha	Handicrafts	Association,	Plot	No.	24,	ABCD	Govt.	Industrial	Estate,	Cahrkop.	Kandivali	(West),	Mumbai	400	067.	India	Asha	Mahila	SansthaChildrenAsha	Mahila	Sanstha,	BMC	Eye	Hospital,	Gr	Flr,	Maulana	Shaukat	Ali	road,	Two	Tanks,	Nagpada,	Mumbai	-	400008	Asha	Mahila	Sanstha	Project
IChildrenFirst	Floor,	266.268	Arab	Building,	Pathe	Bapuram	Marg,	Near	Play	House,	Flakaland	Road,	Khetwadi,	Girgaon,	Mumbai	4	Ashapura	FoundationAnimal	HusbandryASHAPURA	FOUNATION,	Jeevan	Udyog	Building;	278	Dr.	D.	N.	Raod	Fort,	Mumbai-400001,	Mumbai,Mumbai,	Maharashtra-400001	Ashapura	FoundationAgricultureASHAPURA
FOUNDATION,	Jeevan	Udhyog	Building,	278,	D.N.Road,	Fort,	Mumbai.	-	400	001	Asharam	Educational	TrustAgricultureR-6,	Nasir	Ali	Chawl	Rajesh	Compound	dahisar	(East)	Mumbai	400068	Ashtha	Medical	Seva	SanghHealth	&	Family	Welfareashtha	medical	seva	sangh	,	room	no.472	nav	tarun	naik	nagar	antap	hill	road	mumbai	Ashwattha
PratishthanAgricultureAshwattha	Pratishthan,	C/O	Ulhas	Rane,	Laxmi	Narayan	Bhuwan,	G.	D.	Ambekar	Marg,	Bhoiwada,	Parel,	Mumbai	-	400	012	Ask	FoundationEducation	&	Literacy3rd	Floor,	Bengal	Chemicals,	Veer	Savarkar	Marg,	Prabhadevi,	Mumbai	400025	Asmita	Bahudheshiya	Mahila	Vikas	SansthaEducation	&	Literacysalu	dsouza	chawl
hariyali	village	tagore	nagar	group	no	3	vilkhroli(east)-400083.	Asmita	Gramin	Va	Adivasi	Vikas	SansthaAnimal	HusbandryShivneri	Sahakari	Sadan	,	Room	No	3	Tembhipada	Road,	Shivajinagar	Bhandup	W,	Mumbai	400078	Asmita	Social	Cultural	And	Educational	TrustArt	&	CultureAsmita	Bhavan,	Ajgaonkar	Maidan,	Near	western	express	highway,
Jogeshwari	(E),	Mumbai	400060.	AssociationforleprosyeducationrehabilitationandtreatmentindiaHealth	&	Family	WelfareB-9	MIRA	MANSION,	SION	WEST,	MUMBAI	-	400022	Association	Of	Technical	Market	AnalystsEducation	&	LiteracyAssociation	of	Technical	Market	Analysts,	PF-3	Phiroze	Jeejeebhoy	Towers,	Dalal	Street,	Fort,	Mumbai	-	400
001	Asthvinayak	Yuva	Mitra	MandalArt	&	CultureFit	&	Fine	Gymnesium,	Sambhaji	Chowk,	Near	parksite	police	Station,	Surya	nagar,	L.B.S.	Marg,	Vikhroli	(W),	Mumbai	-	400	083.	Atomic	Energy	Retirees	Welfare	AssociationAged/Elderly501	Emerald	Heights,	32	Union	park,	Chembur	Mumbai	400071	Attraction	FoundationAgricultureRavindra	D.
Kasar,	Nav	Chitanya	CHS,	Nirmal	Nagar,	J	P	Road,	Khar	East,	Mumbai	-	400051	Aum	Medical	Educational	Research	FoundationBiotechnologyIndian	Mercantile	Mansions	Extn,	Madam	Cama	Road,	Colaba	Aured	Charitable	TrustDifferently	AbledAURED,	Anand	Niketan,	King	George	V	Memorial,	Mahalaksmi,	Mumbai	400	011	Aviral	Seva
FoundationChildrenveena	shukla	mishra,	M.m.mishra	,	shivam	enterprises,	306	vikrant	industrial	estate,	govandi	post	office	road,	govandi	(e),	Mumbai	440088	Avirath	PratishthanAnimal	HusbandryParijat-2,	Ankur	CHS,	BEST	Nagar	Road,	Goregaon-West,	AvitokoWomen's	Development	&	Empowerment302/A,	Dheeraj	Residence,	Opp.	oshiwara	Bus
depot,	Goregaon	(West),	Mumbai-	400104	Avni	Health	FoundationAged/ElderlyAVNI	HEALTH	FOUNDATION,	101,	PRANGAN	COOP.	HSG.LTD,	15	MALVIYA	ROAD,	VILE	PARLE	EAST	AwaazCivic	IssuesShop	No.	5,	Shafi	Masjid	Trust	Bldg.,	200	Sheriff	Devji	Street	Masjid	(W).	AwishkarArt	&	Culture9,	Sitaladevi	Temple	Building,	L.J.	Road,	Mahim,
Mumbai	-	400	016,	,	B/6,	Shakun,	Sahaji	Raje	Marg,	Vile	Parle-	East,	Mumbai-400	057	A	Y	Sayyid	Educational	Memorial	TrustVocational	Training5,	AL-YASIN	(DALAL	HOUSE),	3RD	SANT	SAVTA	PATH,	BYCULLA,	MUMBAI-400027	Aysayyid	Educational	TrustChildren5	AL	YASIN	DALAL	HOUSE,	3RD	CROSS	LANE,	SANT	SAVATA	MARG,
BYCULLA,	Azmi	Charitable	TrustArt	&	CultureAzmi	House,	Furqaniya	Chowk,	Kamla	Raman	Nagar,	Govandi,	Mumbai	-	400	043.	Bahujan	Vikas	Seva	SanghCivic	Issuessudam	gangurde	chawl,	cst	road,	buddha	colony,	kurla	(west),	,	Mumbai	-400070	Bal	Gopal	Mitra	MandalHuman	RightsC/9	M	N	Dsouza	Compound	Kherani	Road	Sakinaka	Mumbai
400072	Bal	Santosh	PratishthanChildrenC/O	Prerana	Rane,	Laxmi	Narayan	Bhuwan,	G.	D.	Ambekar	Marg,	Bhoiwada,	Parel,	Mumbai	-	400	012	Balwas	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	Literacy265-E	Bellasis	Road	Opp.	BEST	Bus	Depot	Mumbai	Central	Mumbai	-	400008	Basharat	Education	And	Charitable	TrustChildrenSharafat	Comound,	Gokhi	Wadi
Road,	Near	Durga	Mandir,	Shantosh	Bhavan,	Nala	Sopara	East	Basic	Equality	And	Development	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyBEND	FOUNDATION(Basic	Equality	&	Development	Foundation).,	4,	Nasreen	C.H.S.,	New	Hall	Road,Next	to	Friends	Colony,	Kurla(W),	Mumbai-400	070.	Bazme	Sarfaraz	Memorial	Educational	And	Welfare	TrustEducation
&	LiteracyPlot	no	8/H/1	Road	no	8	Baiganwadi	Govandi	Mumbai	400043	Being	Ubuntu	FoundationAgricultureNerul,	Navi	Mumbai	Bene	Israel	Heritage	Museum	And	Genealogical	Research	CenterAnimal	Husbandry5	Purnima,	20	Nepean	Sea	Road,	Mumbai400036	Bene	Israel	Heritage	Museum	Genealogical	ResearchArt	&	Culture5	Purnima,	20
Nepeansea	Road,	Mumbai	-	400036	Bengal	ClubArt	&	CultureBENGAL	CLUB,	VEER	SAVARKAR	MARG,	SHIVAJI	PARK,	DADAR	(w)	,	MUMBAI	-400	028,	MAHARASHTRA	Berojgar	Swaroop	Seva	Sahakari	SansthaAgriculture35/2/6	D	WARD,	MAHATMA	GANDHI	VASAHAT	JERBAI	WADIA	ROAD	PAREL	BHOIWADA	MUMBAI-400012	Beyond	Sight
FoundationArt	&	CultureA-403,	Vasant	Sarita,	90	Feet	Road,	Opp:	HDFC	Bank,	Thakur	Complex,	Kandivali	-	East	Bhagwanti	Navani	Charitable	TrustArt	&	CultureA-201,	ABROL	VASTU	PARK,	NEAR	RYAN	INTERNATIONAL	SCHOOL,	EVERSHINE	NAGAR,	MALAD(WEST)	MUMBAI-400064	Bhagyoday	Charitable	TrustDrinking	WaterB-15	Lijjat
Godavari	CHS,	opp.vaishali	bus-stop,	M.G.Road,	Kandivali	(west).	Mumbai	-	400	067.	Bhakti	Dhara	FoundationAnimal	HusbandryBhakti	Dhara	Foundation,	T42,	115,	Prateeksha	Nagar,	Sion	East,	Mumbai	400022	Bhanudaskaka	Gharge	Memorial	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyBhanudaskaka	Gharge	Memorial	Trust,	Gharge	chawl,	Room	no-4,	Near	Vitthal
Mandir,Gaondevi	Road,	Bhandup	(W).	Bharatiya	Stree	ShaktiChildren4,	Girish,	TH	Kataria	Road,	Mahim,	Mumbai	400016	Bharatiya	Vidhi	SansthanLegal	Awareness	&	Aid20/137	Rajendra	Nagar,	borivali(E)	Mumbai-66	Maharastra	Bharatiya	Vishwakarma	Janhit	Seva	SamitiHuman	RightsBharatiya	Vishwakarma	Janhit	Seva	Samiti	Sai	Krupa	Chawl,
Veer	Tanaji	nagar,	Akurli	Road,	hanuman	Nagar,	Kandivali	East	Mumbai-400101	Bharstchar	Nirmulan	Manav	Adhikar	SangathanWomen's	Development	&	Empowermentc/o	Adv.Sagar	Tamboli,	R.n.22Bangdiwala	Comp	Quresh	Nagar	Kurla	East	Mumbai	400070	Bhartiya	Sevak	SanghAgricultureKalina	Sangam	CHS	Ltd,	Shop	No.1,	Vidyanagri	Marg,
Manipada	Lane,	Kalina,	Santacruz	(E)	Bhim	Foundation	Social	Research	And	Education	SocietyHousing17	BMC	Dr.Babasaheb	Ambedkar	Rd,Nr.BMC	F	South	Ward	Office	Parel	East	Bhookh	Relief	FoundationChildren403	Sangeeta,	15th	Road,	Santacruz	W,	Mumbai,	400054	Bhushan	Seva	Sahakari	Sanstha	LtdEnvironment	&	Forests135,	1ST	FLOOR,
PANCHSHILA	NAGAR,	NEAR	RAJIBGANDHI	NAGAR,	SALT	PEN	ROAD,	WADALA	(E),	MUMBAI	-	400037	Big	Bang	Theatres	FoundationRight	To	Information	&	Advocacy303	A	wing	Swapnakar,	Off	Yari	road,	Versova,	Andheri	(w)	Bishwambharlal	Maheshwari	Education	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyBISHWAMBHARLAL	MAHESHWARI
EDUCATION	FOUNDATION,	507,	RAHEJA	CENTRE,	214,	NARIMAN	POINT	Bombay	Natural	History	SocietyEnvironment	&	ForestsHornbill	House,	opposite	Lion	Gate,	Shaheed	Bhagat	Singh	Road,	Fort,	Mumbai	-	400001	Bombay	Urban	Industrial	League	For	Development	BuildLegal	Awareness	&	Aid11,	Sujata	Niwas,	S.	V.	Road,	Bandra	West	-
400050	Buddha	International	FoundationRight	To	Information	&	AdvocacyPost	Box	no	8819	FCI	MUMBAI	400074	Cancer	Aid	And	Research	FoundationHealth	&	Family	WelfareCancer	Aid	and	Research	Foundation,	Byculla	Municipal	School	Building.	,	Room	No.	15-	18.	N.M.	Joshi	Marg,	Near	S	bridge,	Byculla	West,	Mumbai	400	011	Cancer	Patients
Aid	AssociationHealth	&	Family	WelfareCancer	Patients	Aid	Association,	Anand	Niketan,	King	George	V	Memorial,	Dr.	E	Moses	Road,	Mahalaxmi,	Mumbai	-	400	011	Care	FoundationChildrenW/Rly,	Behind	Bldg	No	91/LA	(Middle	Stone	Bldg),	Teen	Bunglow,	J.P.Road,	Bandra	East,	MUmbai	400051	Catholic	Nurses	Guild	Of	IndiaHIV/AidsCatholic
Nurses	Guild	of	India,	National	Secretariat,	Hope	Centre,	Matharpada	Road,	Amboli,	Andheri	(West),	Mumbai	-	400	058.	Center	For	Aid	Care	And	Cure	Of	CancerHuman	RightsCenter	for	Aid,	Care	&	Cure	of	Cancer,	Room	No.	25	&	26,	Ground	Floor,	Gilder	Lane	Municipal	School,	Opp.	Bombay	Central	Station,	Mumbai	-	400	008.	Center	For
Awareness	Holistic	Healing	Growth	And	ResearchAged/ElderlyShiv	Shakti	Housing	Society	,Shop	No	20	Center	For	Research	And	Promotion	Of	Indian	MusicHuman	Rights704,	Crystal	Plaza,	AG	Road,	Andheri	(EEast)	Centre	For	Education	And	Development	Programmes	TrustScience	&	TechnologyPLOT	NO.1097,	BLOCK	NO.	1,	SHIVRAM
CHS.GEETA	BLDG.,	DEVIDAYAL	ROAD,	MULUND	(W),	MUMBAI-400080.	Centre	For	Education	And	DocumentationAged/Elderly3,	Suleman	Chambers,	4,	Battery	Street,	Behind	Regal	Cinema,	Colaba	Centre	For	ExcellenceEducation	&	LiteracyCENTRE	FOR	EXCELLENCE,	174	CITI	MALL	NEW	LINK	ROAD,	ANDHERI	WEST	MUMBAI	400
053	Centre	For	Social	ActionHuman	RightsCENTRE	FOR	SOCIAL	ACTION,	EUCHARISTIC	CONGRESS	BLDG.III,	5,	CONVENT	STREET,	MUMBAI-	400	001	Chain	FoundationArt	&	CultureD/703,	Prithvi	Enclave,	W.E.Highway,	Near	Annex	Broaday	Mall,	Borivli	East,	Mumbai	-	400066.	Maharastra.	Childline	India	FoundationChildrenChildline	India
Foundation,	406,	Sumer	Kendra,	4th	Floor,	Pandurang	Budhkar	Marg,	Worli,	Mumbai-	400	018.	Childraise	TrustChildrenChildRaise	Trust,	E/15,	Karnatak	Bldgs,	Mogal	Lane,	Mahim,	Mumbai	-	400016	INDIA.	Child	Rights	And	YouChildren189-A,	Anand	Estate,	Sane	Guruji	marg,	Mumbai	-	11	Child	Vision	FoundationChildrenCHILD	VISION
FOUNDATION	Kantilal	Popat	Dixit	R.No.1	A,	1ST	Floor	Deshpande	Chawl	Plot	No.46	Kumbharwada	C.S.T.	Chembur	East,	Mumbai	â€“	400071.	Chirag	Rural	Development	FoundationHuman	RightsE12	A,	Commerce	Centre,	Tardeo	Chitales	Personalised	Learning	Pvt	LtdScience	&	TechnologyCHITALES	PERSONALISED	LEARNING	PVT	LTD,	43,
Bazari	Niwas,	Gr.	Flr.,	N.S.	Road	no.	2,	J.V.P.D.	Scheme,	Nr.	Cooper	Hospital,	Vile	Parle	W	,	MAHARASHTRA	Chitrapatang	Shaikshanik	Kala	Sanstha	MumbaiHuman	RightsCHITRAPATANG	SHAIKSHANIK	KALA	SANSTHA	,	PLOT	62,	NEXT	TO	NEW	INDIA	CO	OP	BANK,	SEC	2	,	CHARKOP	VILLAGE	,	KANIDWALI	WEST	.	Chotanagpur	Tribal	Youth
AssociationSportsAjay	Alois	Ekka,	C/o	Alois	Ekka,	Room	No-4,	Jai	Malhar	chawl,	Pereira	Wadi,	Pipe	line,	Sakinaka,	Mumbai-400	072.	City	Mission	Of	IndiaAged/ElderlyCity	Mission	of	India	Society	and	Trust,	CMI	Children	Home,	Post	Box	8249,	Pushpa	Vihar	Colony,	Ambawadi,	S.	V.	Road,	Dahisar	East	Civil	Society	Information	Services
IndiaVocational	Training108,	D-Definity,	Jay	Prakash	Nagar	Road	1,	Goregaon	(E),	Mumbai	400063	Climate	Health	And	Nature	Trust	ChantAgricultureOffice:6-D-63,	Sonawala	Bldg.	Tardeo,	Mumbai-400007,	Address	for	communication:20,	B.M.C.Bldg.	No.6,	Govt.	Colony,	Haji	Ali,	Mumbai-400034	Comet	Media	FoundationArt	&	Culture1st	Floor
Topiwala	Building,	,	Topiwala	Lane	(Opp	Lamington	Rd	Police	stn	-	near	Grant	Rd	rly	stn),	Mumbai	400007	Committed	Action	For	Relief	And	EducationAged/Elderlyc/o.	Shrinivas	Sawant,	B	304,	Municipal	Sahaniwas	CHS.	Behind	C.D.Deshmukh	Garden,	Mulund	(East),	Mumbai-400081	Committee	For	The	Right	To	HousingChildren604,	Divya	ratna,
Bharatwadi,	Andheri	(E)	Mumbai	400058	Common	Indian	PeopleAged/ElderlyCommon	Indian	People,	23	Shirin	Mansion,	Kolsa	Cross	Lane,	Pydhonie,	Mumbai	400003	Commtel	FoundationAged/Elderly23	WHITE	CASTLE	34	35	UNION	PARK	CHEMBUR	Community	Outreach	ProgrammeChildrenCommunity	Outreach	Programme,	Methodist	Centre,
1st	Floor,	21	YMCA	Road,	Mumbai	Central,	Mumbai-400	008	Consumer	Guidance	Society	Of	IndiaHuman	Rightsâ€˜Jâ€™	Block,	Azad	Maidan,Mahapalika	Marg,	Opposite	Cama	Hospital,	Mumbai	400	001	Consumers	Welfare	AssociationHuman	RightsConsumers	Welfare	Association,	402,	B-Wing,	Ashoka	Complex,	Justice	Ranade	Road,	Dadar	(West),
Mumbai	400028.	Contemporary	Arts	TrustArt	&	CultureContemporary	Arts	Trust,	Mumbai	Art	Room,	Pipewala	Building,	Fourth	Pasta	Lane,	Colaba	400	005	Credibility	AllianceHuman	RightsCredibility	Alliance,	3rd	Floor,	West	Khetwadi	Municipal	School,	Lane	no.	5,	Khetwadi	back	Road,	Khetwadi,	Mumbai	400004	Credit	Consumers	AssociationLegal
Awareness	&	Aid3/141,	M.H.B.	Colony,	Kher	Nagar,	Ram	Mandir	Road,	Bandra	(East),	Mumbai,	Maharashtra,	400051	DairrcHealth	&	Family	WelfareH1,	Sitaram	Building,	Palton	Road,	Mumbai	400001	Dakhani	Momin	Jamat	Trust	BandraChildrenSHOP	NO.8,	279,	CIRCULAR	BUILDING,	OPP.	JAMA	MASJID,	S.V.	ROAD,	BANDRA	WEST	Darbar	Ul
Naqshbandiya	FoundationHuman	RightsNo.	12,	S.	K.	Kapadiya	Estate,	Parsiwadi,	Chirag	Nagar,	Ghatkopar	West	Deafline	TrustDifferently	Abled36/40,	Mahalaxmi	Bridge	Arcade,	Opposite	Mahalaxmi	Railway	Station,	Mahalaxmi(West),	Mumbai-400034	Deeds	Public	Charitable	TrustChildren8,	Bajaj	Arcade,	,	31,	Union	Park,	Khar	(W),	Mumbai	-	400
052	Deen	Dayal	Education	TrustEducation	&	LiteracySWAMI	VIVEKA	NAND	HIGH	SCHOOL	AND	COLLEGE,	BUILDING	GROUND	FLOOR,	APPAPADA,	KURAR,	MALAD	EAST,	MUMBAI-	400097	Deep	AshaCivic	Issues204,	Crimson	Tower,	Lokhandwala	Township,	Akurli	Road,	Kandivali	(E)	Mumbai	-	400	101	Deprived	Child	And	YouChildren7-
GYANESHWAR	BHAVAN	PEREIRA	WADI	SAKINAKA	Desh	Seva	SamitiChildren25/4	Divya	Jyoti,	Shastri	Nagar,	Road	no.	2,	Goregaon	(W),	Mumbai	400	104.	Desire	FoundationNutritiondhanwantry	clinic	ganesh	nagar	d.d.upadhayay	marg	mulund	(w)	mumbai-400080.post	box	no.	17805.	Deu	Samajik	SansthaAnimal	Husbandry15,JAI	BHOLE
SHANKAR	CHAWL.	L.B.S.	MARG	KRANTI	MAIDAN	SURYA	NAGAR	NO.2	VIKHROLI(W)	MUMBAI	83.	Dhoraji	Memon	Jamat	MumbaiEducation	&	LiteracyDhoraji	Memon	Jamat	-	Mumbai,	163,	Shaida	Marg,	Sookaina	Manzil,	2nd	Floor,	R.No.34,	Mumbai	-	400	009,	,	Correspondence	Address,	Navyug	Plastics,	193,	Dhrupad	Vartul	TrustArt	&
Culture201,	Manisha,	Plot	No.3,	Patwardhan	Colony,	Gowandi	Station	Road,	Gowandi,	Pincode	-	400088	Diksha	Samajik	SansthaChildrenMahatma	Gandhi	Memorial	Hospital	Quarter	Building	No.2,	Flat	No.12,	Dr.S.S.Rao	Road,	Parel,	Mumbai	Diksha	Samajik	SansthaChildrenmahatma	gandhi	memorial	hospital	quater	building	no	2	flat	no	12,	dr.s.s.
rao	road,	parel,	mumbai	400012	Dnyanprabhat	PratishthanEducation	&	Literacy4,	Rukmini	Gopal	Bhuvan,Jerbai	Wadia	Marg,	Parel,Mumbai	400012	Doctors	For	YouChildrenDr	S	K	Kedia,	23rd	Kedia	kunj	,Flat	no	9	J.	B	.Nagar,	Andheri	(east),	Mumbai	-400059	Don	Bosco	BalprafultaChildrenSt	Dominic	Savio	School	Campus,	Mahakali	Caves	Road,
Andheri	East,	Mumbai	-	400	093	Don	Bosco	Development	SocietyChildrenDON	BOSCO	DEVELOPMENT	SOCIETY,	Provincial	House,	1st	Floor,	Opp.	Khalsa	College,	Matunga	(E)	Don	Bosco	Research	CentreChildren302,	3RD	FLR,	DBYS	BLDG,	DON	BOSCO	HIGH	SCHOOL	CAMPUS,	MATUNGA,	MUMBAI	19	Dr	Ambedkar	Shethi	Vikas	Va	Sansodhan
SansthaAgriculture211	Indira	Nagar	Link	Road	Goregaon	West	400104	Dr	Bhau	Daji	Lad	MuseumEducation	&	LiteracyDr.	Bhau	Daji	Lad	Museum,	Veermata	Jijabai	Udyan,	Dr	AMbedkar	Road,	,	Byculla	(E),	Mumbai	400027	Drishti	Manav	Seva	Sahkari	Sanstha	LtdLabour	&	EmploymentShop	No.40,BMC	Chhatrapati	Shivaji	Market,Below	Wadala
Bridge,	Wadala	(East),	Mumbai-	400037	Dr	P	N	Singh	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyG-3	Blue	Haven,	Near	Vakola	Bridge,	Santacruz	East	400055	Dr	Prabha	Atre	FoundationRight	To	Information	&	Advocacy17;	Madhavi	Society,	277-C	Mogul	Lane,	Mahim,	Mumbai	-	400	016.	Each	One	Teach	One	Charitable	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyT.J	Road,
Opp	Sunder	Tower,	Hirji	Baug,	Sewri	west	Mumbai	400022	Edifice	Charitable	FoundationChildrenEdifice	Charitable	Foundation,	3rd	Floor,	Sriram	Arcade,	Opp	to	Govandi	Post	Office,	Govandi	-	E,	Mumbai	-	400	088	Education	Under	A	TreeEducation	&	Literacy17	Shreerang	Building	,	351	Chandavarkar	Road,	Matunga	Eduljee	Framjee	Allbless
Niramay	NiketanHIV/AidsV.N.	PURAV	MARG,	DHOBI	GHAT,	TROMBAY,	MUMBAI	400	088	EkjaaAged/Elderly123	Esplanade	Mansion,	MG	Road	Fort	Ekjute	Theatre	GroupArt	&	CultureEKJUTE	THEATRE	GROUP,	NEPATHYA,	20	GULMOHAR	ROAD,	J	V	P	D	SCHEME	Empathy	FoundationDrinking	WaterEmpathy	Foundation	,	802,Krushal	Commercial
Complex	,	G.M.Road,	Above	Shoppers	Stop,	Chembur	(W)	Mumbai	400	089	Empower	FoundationArt	&	CultureEMPOWER	FOUNDATION,	B304,	Sanksar,	Juhu	Church	Road,	Juhu	Vile	Parle	(W),	Mumbai-	400043.	India	Enlighten	Film	SocietyArt	&	CultureEnlighten	Film	Society,	46	Anil	Chambers,	Bldg	No	9,	Samhita	Warehousing	Complex,	Sakinaka,
Andheri	East,	Mumbai	-	400	072	Environ	Friend	InstituteDalit	UpliftmentC-602,	Silver	Tower,	Thakur	Complex,	kandivli	(East)	Everydaychild	FoundationChildren6	Gurunanak	Society,	51	Shankarlane,	Kandivali	400067	Family	Planning	Association	Of	IndiaHealth	&	Family	WelfareFPA	India,	Bajaj	Bhavan,	Nariman	Point,	Mumbai-	400021	Family
Planning	Association	Of	India	Mumbai	BranchHealth	&	Family	WelfareFamily	Planning	Association	of	India	Mumbai	Branch,First	Floor,Radhika	Residency,Mahatma	Phule	Nagar,CTS	46(B),Tilak	Nagar(W)Mumbai	400089	Family	Service	CentreChildrenFamily	Service	Centre,	Eucharistic	Congress	Building	No.	III,	5,	Convent	Street	Federation	Of
Tenants	AssociationsCivic	IssuesFederation	of	Tenants	Associations,	15-4	Urankar	Vadi,	T.	G.	Path	Girgaon,	Mumbai	400	004	Financial	Planning	Standards	Board	IndiaEducation	&	Literacy702,	7th	Floor,	Leela	Business	Park,	Andheri-Kurla	Road,	Mumbai-59	Flamingo	FoundationVocational	TrainingFlamingo	Foundation	,	427/429,	SVP	Road,
Prarthana	Samaj,	Charni	Road,	Mumbai	400004.	Foundation	For	Education	And	SkillsEducation	&	LiteracyFoundation	for	Education	and	Skills,	c/o,	Vaman	Surve,	2/11,	Manorama	Niwas,	Shivaji	Nagar,	T.	P.	Road,	Bhandup	(W),	Mumbai-	400078.	Foundation	Of	Infrastructure	Research	Studies	Training	FirstEducation	&	LiteracyFoundation	of
Infrastructure	Research	Studies	Training	(FIRST),	A	/	303	Navbharat	Estate,	Zakaria	Bunder	Road,	Sewree	(West),	Mumbai	-	400015	Freedom	Empowerment	Education	Development	Feed	India	FoundationHealth	&	Family	Welfare334	MHB	COLONY	ADARSH	NAGAR	NEW	LINK	ROAD	OSHIWARA	JOGESHWARI	WEST	MUMBAI	400102	Freedom	For
You	FoundationChildren801,	Excel	Residency,	sector	7,	Airoli,	Navi	Mumbai	Funkaar	Trust	MumbaiEducation	&	Literacy4A/1401,	SKYLARK	TOWERS,	NEW	MHADA	COLONY,	LOKHANDWALA	CIRCLE,	ANDHERI	WEST,	MUMBAI	400053	Future	PratishthanArt	&	Culture2-A-6	Satpuda,	N.N.P.	near	mantri	park,	Gen.	A.K.	Vaidya	marg,	Goregaon(E),
Mumbai-400065	Gangajal	Nature	Foundation	MumbaiDrinking	Water96/2715	SHREE	CHS,	KANNAMWAR	NAGAR-2,	VIKHROLI	-	EAST,	MUMBAI	-	400083	Garbage	Concern	Welfare	SocietyChildren501/502,	Royal	Apts,	Sector	no.	3,	Charkop,	Kandivali	(W),	Mumbai	-	400067	GauravHIV/AidsFlat	No	1,	Shree	Guru	Krupa	CHS,	Near	New	Link	Road,
Bander	Pakhadi	road	Dhanukar	wadi,	Kandivali	(West)	Mumbai	400067	GauravHIV/AidsGAURAV,	Damankar	House,	Near	Ocean	Breeze	Building,	Hira	Bua	Gawade	marg,	Juhu	Koliwada,	Santacruz	west,	Mumbai-	400049	G	Five	A	Foundation	For	Contemporary	CultureEducation	&	LiteracyG5A	Foundation	for	Contemporary	Culture,	Block	No.	5,
Shree	Luxmi	Woollen	Mills	Estate,	Shakti	Mill	Lane,	Mahalaxmi	GggdsArt	&	Cultureefff	f	f	fd	fd	fdf	Gharda	FoundationAnimal	HusbandryGharda	Foundation,	5/6,	Jer	Mansion,	Off.	W.P.	Warde	Marg,	Bandra	(W),	Mumbai	Pincode:400050.	Global	Axis	FoundationHealth	&	Family	WelfareFSM-22/1/A/24-C,	Gaffar	pan	shop,	Rahut	Nager,	Sewree	Cross
Road,	Wadala,	Mumbai-400031,	Maharashtra,	India.	Global	Education	And	Research	TrustAged/Elderly102	First	Floor	Deccan	Vihar	Bhavani	Shankar	Road	Dadar-w	Global	Education	TrustChildrenGlobal	Education	Trust,	220	Neptune	Flying	Colors,	Pandit	Din	Dayal	Upadhyay	Marg,	LBS	Cross	Road,	Mulund	West,	Mumbai,	400080	Global	Hospital
And	Research	CentreHealth	&	Family	WelfareGlobal	Hospital	&	Research	Centre,	Om	Shanti,	48	Swastik	Colony,	Road	No.	3,	JVPD	Scheme,	Vile	Parle	(W)	Global	Sindhi	CouncilArt	&	Culture501	Mansha,	11	Union	Park,	Khar	West	Global	Vipassana	FoundationHuman	Rights2nd	Floor,	Green	House,	Green	Street,	Fort	Global	Vipassana	FoundationArt
&	CultureVallabh	Bhanshali,	809,	Dalamal	Towers,	Nariman	Point,	Mumbai	400021	Globenet	Education	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyAjay	N	Dulgach,	43,	Salex	Center,	Kalina	Market,	Santacurz	East,	Opp	Kalina	Masjid.	Globle	Vision	FoundationEducation	&	Literacy33/A	Krishana	Bhawan,	Ground	Floor,	10-	Dr.	Khadilkar	Road,	Near	C.P.	Tank	Circle,
Mumbai	Godparents	Foundation	TrustChildrenA	-	102,	Gundecha	Hills,	Near	SM	Shetty	School,	Powai	Gomtidevi	Education	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyGomtiDevi	Education	Trust	,	Flat	No.501,	Fifth	Floor,	Tulips	Buildings,	Plot	No.108-B,	Near	Pink	Corner,	,	Sindhi	Society,	Chembur,	Mumbai-	400	071,	Good	Samaritan	MissionAged/ElderlyGood
Samaritan	Mission,	189/2859	Tagore	Nagar,	Group	8	B,	Vikhroli	East,	Mumbai	400	083	Graduate	Social	ResponsibilityChildren305,Sai	ganesh	sadan,Senapati	bapat	Road,Dadar	west,	Mumbai-	400028	Green	AlternativesEducation	&	LiteracyH2/16,	Hill	side	colony,	Pirojshanagar,	Vikhroli	(W),	Green	Chemistree	FoundationEnvironment	&	Forests405,
Mastermind	IV,	Royal	Palms,	Aarey	Colony,	Goregaon	East	Green	World	TrustEnvironment	&	Forests523/	524,	5th	floor,	Midas,	Sahar	Plaza,	J.B.Nagar,	Andheri	(E),	Mumbai-400059	Grey	Sim	Learnings	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyA	303-304,	Kailas	Industrial	Complex,	Parksite,	Vikhroli	West,	Mumbai	400079	Guj	NetworkArt	&	Culture218	Raja
ind	estate	p	K	Mulund	west	Mumbai,	pin	400080	Gyanodya	Sewa	SamitiEducation	&	Literacy5/6,	GYANODYA	S.R.A.	SOCIETY,	DARUWALA	COMPOUND,	S.	V.	ROAD,	MALAD	[WEST],	MUMBAI	-	400064.	Haj	Pilgrims	Association	Of	IndiaHuman	Rights201	B	CHAUHAN	CLASSIC	HILL	PARK	JOGESHWARI	WEST	MUMBAI	400102	Harmony	For	Silvers
FoundationAged/ElderlyReliance	Centre;	19,	Walchand	Hirachand	Marg,	Ballard	Estate	Harshad	Mane	FoundationAgricultureA-402	SHREE	SAMARPAN	,	NATWAR	NAGAR	ROAD	NO.	4,	JOGESHWARI	EAST	MUMBAI400060	Healis	Sekhsaria	Institute	For	Public	HealthEducation	&	LiteracyHealis	â€“	Sekhsaria	Institute	For	Public	Health,	,	601/B,
Great	Eastern	Chambers,	Plot	No.	28,	Sector	11,	CBD	Belapur,	,	Navi	Mumbai	â€“	400	614	Health	Care	FoundationHuman	RightsHealth	Care	Foundation,	Mumbai.,	C/o.	Dr.	Allauddin	Shaikh,	236/A,	Room	No.62,	Fourth	Floor,	Ahmed	Bldg.,	Maulana	Azad	Road,	Mumbai	-	400008.	Helen	Keller	Institute	For	Deaf	And	DeafblindChildrenHELEN	KELLER
INSTITUTE	FOR	DEAF	AND	DEAFBLIND	,	MUNIICIPAL	SECONDARY	SCHOOL,	N	M	JOSHI	MARG,	BYCULLA	(WEST)	Help	A	Child	To	StudyEducation	&	LiteracyHelp	A	Child	To	Study,	Somaiya	Bhavan,	45/47	M.G.	Road,	Fort,	Mumbai	400001.	Help	Charitable	FoundationAnimal	Husbandry364/70	ismail	mansion,	samuel	street	4th	floor,room	no-5
majid	bandar(w)	mumbai	3	Heroes	ProjectDifferently	AbledHeroes	Project,	Godrej	Industries	Ltd,	Ground	Floor,	Head	Office,	Gate2,	Pirojshanagar,Off	Eastern	Express	Highway,	Vikhroli	(E),	Mumbai	400079	Hinduja	FoundationArt	&	CultureHinduja	Foundation,	Hinduja	House,	171	Dr	Annie	Besant	road,	Worli	Hinduja	FoundationArt	&
CultureHinduja	Foundation,	Hinduja	House,	,	171,	Dr.	Annie	Besant	Road,	Worli,	Mumbai	â€“	400	018	Hindu	Schedule	Cast	Development	OrganisationDalit	UpliftmentL-5,	Sahyadri	Chs,	Sanjay	Nagar,	Sundar	Baug,	Kamani,	Kurla(w),	Mumbai	-	400070	Hindustani	Prachar	SabhaEducation	&	LiteracyMahatma	Gandhi	Memorial	Building	,	7	Netaji
Subhash	Road,	Near	Charni	Road	Station	(West)	,	Mumbai	400	002	Hiralxmi	Memorial	FoundationHealth	&	Family	WelfareMr	Sudhir	Panchal,	Hiralaxmi	Memorial	Foundation,	(Ashapura	Group),	276,	Lawrence	&	Mayo	House,	3rd	floor,	,	D.	N.	Road,	Fort,	Mumbai	-	400001	Hope	India	FoundationsAged/ElderlyF-6,	Hope	House,	Gauri	Darshan,
Sector-11,	Opp.	Petrol	Pump,	New	Panvel	(E),	Navi	Mumbai	-	410	206	Human	Empowerment	Rehabilation	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyBRANCH	OFF	:	GOPAL	CHAWL	GALA	NO	3,	NEAR	MAHINDRA	TOWERS	WORLI,	P	B	MARG	MUMBAI	400013	Humane	Society	International	IndiaEducation	&	LiteracyHUMANE	SOCIETY	INTERNATIONAL
INDIA,	Regus,	5th	6th	Floor,	Mafatlal	House,HT	Parekh	Marg,	Backbay	Reclamation,	Mumbai,	Maharashtra,	400020,	Humanity	FoundationAnimal	Husbandry14/965,M.H.B.	Colony,	Abhyuday	nagar	Kalachowki	Humanrights	AssociationHuman	Rights8/19,Shalimar	Bldg,Lala	Nigam	Rd,	Colaba,	Mumbai-400005	Human	Rights	Committee
IndiaChildren57/103,	GANGOTRI	CHS,	L.T.	ROAD,	GORAI-II,	BORIVALI	WEST,	MUMBAI,	MAHARASHTRA-400091	Human	Welfare	Association	Of	India	NgoAnimal	Husbandry7,	Mount	View,	Behind	Central	Bank,	Mankhurd	,	Mumbai	400	088,	Maharashtra	State.,	___________________________________,	Admn	Off:	B4/03,NANDAKISHOR	CH	Human
Welfare	FoundationWomen's	Development	&	EmpowermentRanjit	Studio	Compound,1	Block,Dada	Saheb	Palke	Rd,Dadar	East,Mumbai	400014	Humsafar	TrustHIV/AidsRegd.	Off	:	10,	Riviera,	15th	Road,	Santacruz	(West),	Mumbai	400	054,	,	HO	:	4th	Floor,	Municipal	market	building,	Nehru	Road,	Vakola,	Santacruz	(East	Hyderabad	Sind	National
Collegiate	BoardEducation	&	LiteracyK.	C.	College	Bldg.,	124,	Dinshaw	Wachha	Road,	Churchgate,	Mumbai	-	400020	I	C	Colony	Residents	Welfare	AssociationCivic	Issues2	STERLING	APARTMENTS,	HOLY	CROSS	ROAD,	BORIVLI	WEST	MUMBAI,	400103	Icono	Womens	FoundationAged/Elderly202,	30/F,	Bomanji	Lane,	Fort,	Mumbai	400	001	Ideal
Drama	And	Entertainment	AcademyArt	&	Culture5,	parchhaiyan,	Opposite	Hotel	Novotel,	Juhu,	Santacruz	(West),	Mumbai-400054	Imfpa	Training	Foundation	TrustRight	To	Information	&	AdvocacyA-401	Dipti	Classic,	Suren	Road,	Andheri	(East),	Mumbai,	Maharashtra,	India.,	Pin	Code:	400	093	Indian	Dental	AssociationChildrenIndian	Dental
Association,	Head	Office,	2nd	Floor,	Bombay	Mutual	Terrace,	534	Sandhurst	Bridge,	Opera	House,	Indian	Development	FoundationChildrenL	10/	3	&	4	Jal	Ratan	Deep	,	Bangur	Nagar,	Goregaon	West	Indian	Numismatic	Historical	And	Cultural	Research	FoundationArt	&	CultureINDIAN	NUMISMATIC	HISTORICAL	AND	CULTURAL	RESEARCH
FOUNDATION,	507,	RAHEJA	CENTRE,	214,	NARIMAN	POINT,	MUMBAI	-	400021	Indo	Israeli	Agro	Industries	ChamberAgricultureShop	No.	1,	Sahakar	Niwas,	Sarvoday	Nagar,	J.	M.	Road,	Bhandup	(W),	Mumbai.	Inpas	Network	TrustWomen's	Development	&	Empowerment305,	Vastu	Shilp,	Pump	House,	Andheri	(E),	Mumbai	-	400093	Institute	For
Information	Technology	Foundation	MumbaiEducation	&	Literacy7/41,spring	mill	compound,g.d.ambekar	marg,	naigaon	dadar	mum	no	14	Intellectual	LawAnimal	Husbandry1401,Byculla,Near	Chirst	Church	Mumbai	International	Human	Rights	AssociatesEducation	&	LiteracyA/204/1,	Boomerang,	Chandivali	Farm	Road,	Andheri	(East),	Mumbai	â€“
400072,	,	Shirdi,	Taluka-	Rahata,	Shirdi,	Ahmedanagar,	Maharashtra	â€“	423109	International	Resources	For	Fairer	TradeAgricultureInternational	Resources	for	Fairer	Trade,	Unit	No.	7,	Sona	Udyog	Indus.	Estate,	Parsi	Panchyat	Road,	Andheri	(E),	Mumbai	-	400	069.	IyerfoundationArt	&	Culture505,	B,	Sai	Sugandh	CHS	Ltd	Vaishali	Nagar	S.P.
Marg	Dahisar	east	Mumbai	400068	Jaffer	Suleman	Musafirkhana	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyAdmn	Office:	15,	S.V.P.Road,	Wadi	Bunder,	Mumbai-9.	Jagruti	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	Literacy107,	21B	Building,	MMRDA	Complex,	P.L.	Lokhande	Marg,	Opp.	New	Gautam	Nagar,	Govandi	(West),	Jai	Shri	Krishna	Seva	SamitiEducation	&	Literacyroom
no	2,Ramchandra	shukla	vasahat,Parera	compound,poisar,kandivali,East,Mumbai	400101	Jamia	Rahmania	Wa	Tahfizul	QuranEducation	&	LiteracyJamia	Rahmania	Wa	Tahfizul	Quran,	salafi	gali	No.	3,	Mustafa	Compound	Gandhi	Nagar,	Jamia	Rahmania	road,	Charkop	Kandivali(	W)	Mumbai	400067	Jan	Jagruti	Sanstha	MaharashtraRight	To
Information	&	Advocacy347/2784,	Motilal	Nagar,	Goregaon	(W),	Mumbai-	400062.	Jan	Jivan	Sahara	Samajik	FoundationRight	To	Information	&	Advocacy08/B,	Chintamani	Apartment,	Bakery	Gali,	Siddhivinayak	Marg,	Bhayandar	West,	Thane-401101	Jankalyan	PratishthanAgriculture1/59,	Mehta	Mansion,	Dr.	Babasaheb	Ambedkar	Road,	Lalbaug,
Mumbai	-	400012.	Jansankalp	Pratisthan	MhasalaAgricultureShop	No	1,	Z-Complex,	Near	Mhasala	ST	Stand,	Tal.	Mhasala,	Dist.	Raigad,	Maharashtra.	Janseva	Samiti	Sanchalit	Family	Counselling	CentreEducation	&	LiteracySHRI	M	D	SHAH	MAHILA	COLLEGE,	B	J	PATEL	ROAD,	MALAD	WEST	Janvi	Charitable	TrustUrban	Development	&	Poverty
AlleviationJANVI	CHARITABLE	TRUST,	45B	CHAPEL	ROAD,	BANDRA	(W)	MUMBAI	400050	Janvi	Charitable	TrustChildrenCarmelle	Villa,	45	B,	Chapel	Road,	Bandra	West.	Mumbai	400050.	Jci	IndiaChildrenNATIONAL	HEAD	QUARTER	,	AMI	KALASH,	2ND	FLOOR	,	AMI	COMPLEX,	I.C.COLONY	ROAD	,	BORIVALI	(W),	MUMBAI	â€“	400
103	JeevandharaEducation	&	LiteracyJeevandhara,	R	no	7	Rear	Helal	Bldg	Dr	Mascrenhas	Rd	Mazgoan	Mumbai	400	010	Jeevan	DharaVocational	Training7,	REAR	HELAL	BLDG.,	DR	MASCARENHAS	RD.,	MAZGAON	400010	Jeevan	Jyot	PratishthanChildrenG1,	ASHTAVINAYAK	Co.	Op.	HSg.	Soc.,	Road	No.7,	M.I.D.C,	ANDHERI	(EAST),	MUMBAI	400
093	Jeevan	Life	Seva	SansthaChildrenROOM	NO-20,	OPP	-	E/1,	YESHWANT	NAGAR,	PARKSITE,	VIKHROLI	(W),	MUMBAI	-	400	079.	Jeevan	Prabhat	Charitable	TrustAged/Elderly299A/4,MIRANDA	BUILDING,	J.	K.	SAWANT	ROAD,	DADAR	WEST,MUMBAI-400028.,	INDRAYANI	CHS,BARRIAGE	ROAD,	OPP	B-CABIN,BADLAPUR	WEST,THANE-
421503	JeewhalaAged/ElderlyA-104,	Gopchar	Co-op.	Hsg.	Soc.,	Dr.	A	B	Road,	Worli	JivanjyoutpratishthanChildrenplot	no	30	k	1st	floor	room	no	3,	mumbai	400043	govandi	Jmd	Charitable	TrustAged/ElderlyF-34,	1ST	FLOOR	A.V.P.	PUNJABI	SOCIETY,	OPP.	SONY	MONY,	J.	P.	ROAD,	ANDHERI	-	WEST	JoshabaAnimal	Husbandry30	-	B	Kamgar	Nagar,
Near	Nandikeshwar	Temple,	Kurla(East),	Mumbai,	Maharashtra.	Juhu	Beach	Lifegaurd	AssociatationDisaster	ManagementSHIV	SHURTI	C.H.S.PLOT	NO	519	SECTOR	5	ROOM	NO	C/35	charchop	kandivali	(west)	mumbai	400	067	Just	Help	FoundationChildrenKamani	Kajupada,	Kurla	Pipe	Line	Road,	Kurla-West,	Mumbai-400	072	Jyotiba	Sevabhavi
SansthaChildrenBld.no3	B-Wing	Room	No	714	road	No.19	Omkar	CHS	MIDC	Andheri(E)	Mumbai400093	Jyoticare	Benevolent	FoundationChildren9,	Mehta	House,	Gr.	Floor	Arcade,	36,	Pandita	Ramabai	Road,	Chowpatty,	Mumbai	400	007	Kaivalya	Education	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyKAIVALYA	EDUCATION	FOUNDATION,	10TH	FLOOR,
PIRAMAL	TOWER,	GANPATRAO	KADAM	MARG,	LOWER	PAREL,	MUMBAI,	MAHARASTRA	:	400013	Kala	Kriti	KemdraEducation	&	Literacy109	aram	nager	part	-1	nere	arya	samaj	fishri	road	seven	bunglow	versova	andheri	west	Kala	Kriti	KendraRight	To	Information	&	Advocacy109	Aram	Nagar	Part	1,	Near	Arya	Samaj	Mandir	,	Fishari	Road,	Seven
Bunglow,	Versova,	KalavabhavChildrenPRANJAL	JADHAV	3-D	FLAT	NEAR	PAWAR	PUBLIC	SCHOOL	3D	-604	BHANDUP	(W)78	Kalavaibhav	Samajik	Shaishanik	SansthaChildren3D	604	Dreamz	Complex	LBS	Road	Bhandup	West	Mumbai	78	Kalavati	PrathishthanChildrenRAVISHNKAR	YOGIRAJ	SWAMI	28/	AKRLI	KADAMBARI	SOCIETY	MHADA
KANDIVALI	(E)	MUMBAI	400101	Kamalni	Nilmani	Charitable	TrustDisaster	ManagementGoel	Hospital,	Near	Kalgidhar	High	School,	J	B	Nagar,	Andheri	E,	Mumbai	400059	Kamlabai	Educational	And	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyKAMLABAI	EDUCATIONAL	&	CHARITABLE	TRUST,	,	8/B,	Tagore	Nagar,	Vikhroli	(E),	Mumbai	-	400083.	,	Tel.	:
022-	25741287,	25741867,	eMail	:	info@kect.in	Kanyaratna	Welafare	SocietyChildrenadvocate	Ganesh	Dattu	Jadhav,	Room	no.	1509,	Bhavani	CHS,	Garage	Gully,	Dadar	West,	Mumbai	400028,	KarmEducation	&	LiteracyKARM,	,	S.	S.	Gaikwad	Marg,	Opp.	Jain	Temple,	Dhobi	Talao,	Mumbai-	400	002	KarmayogCivic	IssuesKarmayog,	Shree	R.	O.
Somani	Charitable	Trust,	2nd	Floor,	Shreeniwas	House,	H.Somani	Road,	,	Fort,	Mumbai	400001	Kartavya	Charitable	TrustAnimal	HusbandryR	no.1,Ramprasad	Singh	Chawl,shivaji	nagar,	kurar	village,	malad	(east),	K	C	Mahindra	Education	TrustChildrenK.C.	Mahindra	Education	Trust,	Cecil	Court,	3rd	Floor,	Near	Regal	Cinema,	Mahakavi	Bhushan
Marg,	Colaba,	Mumbai	â€“	400	001	KeliArt	&	CultureKeli,201,	Baba	Nivas,Plot	No	74,	Sector	19,	Nerul,	Navi	Mumbai	400706	Key	FoundationLabour	&	EmploymentABDUL	REHMAN	HOUSE,	NEAR	NOOR	MASJID,	GAVDEVI	DONGRI,	V.P.ROAD,	ANDHERI	WEST	MUMBAI	400058	Kherwadi	Social	Welfare	AssociationAnimal	HusbandryKHERWADI
SOCIAL	WELFARE	ASSOCIATION	TEEN	BUNGALOW	ROAD	KHERWADI	BANDRA	(EAST)	KhojChildrenField	Office	_Yashwant	Bhavan,At	Po	Gaurkheda	(Kumbhi)	Taluka	Achalpur,	Dist	Amravati	Kindness	UnlimitedChildrenA-102,	Ajanta	Sant	Muktabai	Road	Vile	Parle	(East),	Mumbai-	400057	Kirdaar	Art	AcademyArt	&	Culture5/14-LIG	COLONY,3RD
FLOOR,VINOBA	BHAVE	NAGAR,KURLA	(W)	K	J	Somaiya	Bharatiya	Sanskriti	PeethamArt	&	CultureK	J	Somaiya	Bharatiya	Sanskriti	Peetham,	III	floor,	K	J	Somaiya	Institute	of	Management	Studies	and	Research,	Somaiya	Vidyavihar	Campus,	Vidyavihar	(E	KjsomaiyacentreforbuddhiststudiesEducation	&	Literacy3rd	Floor	Managment	Building,
Somaiya	Campus	,	Vidyavihar,	Mumbai	400077	Kokan	Utkarsh	PratishthanEducation	&	LiteracyKokan	utkarsh	Pratishthan	73,Ganesh	baug,	opp.china	mill,T.J.Road,Sewree,	mumbai	400015	Konkan	Kala	Va	Shikshan	Vikas	SansthaChildrenKEAH	Foundation,	118,	Shivneri	Building,	Dadasaheb	Falke	Road,	Near	Ranjit	Studio,	Dadar(	E)	Konkan	Vikas
PratishthanAgriculturec-92,	Manora	Amdar	Niwas,	Free	press	journal	marg,	Nariman	Point,	Mumbai	-	400	021.	Kranti	Mahila	SansthaWomen's	Development	&	EmpowermentPLOT	NO	4/	L5/	ABOVE	TURNING	POINT	TAILOR,	OPP	KONKAN	BANK,	SHIVAJI	NAGAR	NO	1,	GOVANDI	WEST,	MUMBAI	400043	Kranti	SansthaBiotechnology91/B
Banganga	road	Balaji	niwas	walkeshwar	1st	floor	room	no	11	mumbai	-	400006	Kripa	FoundationHealth	&	Family	Welfarekripa	foundation,	mt	carmel	church,	81	a,	chapel	road,	bandra	west,	pincode	400050	Krishna	Aid	And	Education	FoundationEducation	&	Literacykrishna	niwas,	788,	adarsh	nagar,	new	link	road,	andheri	west,	400102	Krishnabai
Ketkar	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	Literacy3,	Sai	Prasad,	Ground	Floor,	Jayprakash	Nagar,	Rd.	No.	3,	Goregaon	East,	Mumbai	400063	Krishnagopal	Maheshwari	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyKRISHNAGOPAL	MAHESHWARI	FOUNDATION,	507,	RAHEJA	CENTRE,	214,	NARIMAN	POINT,	MUMBAI	-	400021	Kumud	J	C	Barot
FoundationHIV/AidsKUMUD	J	C	BAROT	FOUNDATION	,	SHRI	JORAWAR	BHUVAN	,	TOP	FLOOR,	FLAT	NO	19	93	MAHARSHI	KARVE	ROAD	Labbaik	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyOLD	MUKTAINAGR,	KAZIPURA,	WARD	NO	4,	AT	POST	MUKTAINAGAR	Labour	Education	And	Research	NetworkArt	&	Culture201,	Gurukul	CHS,	Panchsheel	Nagar,
M-3	bldg,	Matunga	Labour	Camp,	Mumbai	-	400019	Lahuji	Salve	Bahhuuddeshiya	SansthaChildren714,	Sai	dham	CHS,	near	Akruti	trade	center,	road	no	7,	Midc	,Andheri	(E)	Mumbai-400093	Lahuji	Salve	Jankalyan	SansthaChildrenROOM	NO.	716	SAIDHAM	CHS	BLD.	NO.3,	ROAD	NO.7	POCKET	NO.10	MIDC	ANDHERI(E)	MUMBAI	400093	LasyaArt
&	CultureB-41,Miraaj	Residency,Janakalyan	Nagar,Malad(w)	Mumbai-400095	Late	Mrs	Anandibai	Gujar	Memorial	Medical	ReserchAnimal	Husbandrygujar	hospital	and	maternity	home,	cst	no	2260/49-50	gulve	nagar,	shankar	nagar	road	akaluj	Laxmi	Rohidas	Joshi	PratishthanChildren113,	Laxmi	Niketan,	Opp	Society	No.373,	Charkop,	Sector	-	III,
Kandivali	(west),Mumbai,	400067.	LeapforwordEducation	&	LiteracyC-10,	Om	Shree	Yashodhan	Society,	Road	No-5,	Jaiprakash	Nagar,	Goregaon	East	Leela	Samajik	SansthaHuman	RightsPrabuddha	Tower	A	wing,	Room	No-313,	Buddha	Nagar	Co-op	Hsg	Soc,	Govandi,	Mumbai-400043	Life	Care	FoundationCivic	IssuesRoom	No.	5,	1st	Floor	C	Block	,
80	Tenaments,	N	M	Joshi	Marg	(Hains	Road),	Byculla	4000011	Life	TrustChildrenLIFE	Trust,	BB-1,	Neelam	Centre,	S	K	Ahire	Marg,	Near	Glaxo,	Worli,	Mumbai-400	025,	Maharashtra,	India	Link	Residents	Welfare	AssociationHuman	RightsMrs.Yashoda	Naidu,	A205/206,	Veda	Society,	Holy	Cross	road,	I.C.Colony,	,	Borivali	West	LittlemoreEducation
&	LiteracyA-102,	Satellite	garden	Phase	1,	Gen	A.	K.	Vaidya	marg,	Goregaon	East	Lokchetna	Magasvargiya	Bahuuddeshiya	Sevabhavi	SansthaArt	&	CultureKRANTIVEER	LAHUJI	SALVE	NAGAR	ROAD	NO.	19	,	M.I.D.C.	ANDHERI(E)	MUMBAI-400093	Lokhit	Mahila	Seva	SansthaChildren23,Induganesh	society,chunabhatti,Mumbai-400022	Lokmangal
Educational	FoundationArt	&	Culture1,Kondabai	Wadi,Opp	N.A.B	Workshop,Sasmira	Marg,Worli-400030	Loknayak	Jayarakash	Narayan	Leprosy	Eradication	TrustAnimal	HusbandryLOKNAYAK	JAYAPRAKASH	NARAYAN	LEPROSY	ERADICATION	TRUST,	1/12	KRISHNA	KUNJ,	16	JAIPRAKASH	NAGAR,	ROAD	NO.	3,	GOREGAON	EAST,	MUMBAI,PIN	-
400	063	LokparishadHealth	&	Family	WelfareKalptaru	CHS	Bld	.No.	7A	G9	Bhim	nagar	MIDC	AndheriE	Mumbai	400093	LokparishadHIV/AidsKALPTARU	CHS	BLDG	NO	7	A/G	6	BHIMA	NAGAR	BEHIND	AKRUTI	STAR	BLDG,	MIDC	ANDHERI	(EAST)	MUMBAI	400	093	Lok	Seva	SangamChildrenD/1,	Everard	Nagar,	Eastern	Express	Highway,	Sion,	,
Mumbai	-	400	022	Lokvikas	PratishthanCivic	Issues202/VISHALGAD	IIT	BOMBAY	STAFF	SOCIETY	OPP	SM	SHETTY	HIGH	SCHOOL	HIRANANDANI	GARDENS	POWAI	MUMBAI	400076	Madhuchandra	FoundationHealth	&	Family	WelfareMadhuchandra	Foundation,	32,Ratan	Apartment,S.V.Road,Near,	Dattapada	Railway
Crossing,Borivali(West),Mumbai-400092.	Madhu	MurchhanaArt	&	CultureKanaklata,	2,	Pushpa	Colony,	Manchubhai	Road,	Malad	East,	MUmbai-400097	Madhu	MurchhanaArt	&	Culture2,	Pushpa	Colony,	Manchbhai	Road,	Malad	(East),	Mumbai	-	400097	Madrasa	Faizane	Taiba	Sunni	Dawate	Islami	TrustHuman	RightsMADARSA	FAIZANE	TAIBA
SUNNI	DAWATE	ISLAMI	TRUST,	PATHAN	CHAWL,	KHINDI	PADA	DARGAH	ROAD,	MULUND	(W)	MUMBAI	400082	Madrasah	Tahfizul	Kitab	WassunnahEducation	&	Literacy135,Budh	Nagar,	Marway	Cross	Road,	Near	Muslim	Cemetry,	Malwani,Malad(w)	Madrasa	Islamiya	Yateem	KhanaEducation	&	LiteracyIndira	Nagar,	Ambarnath	Road,
Waldhuni,	Kalyan,	Thane,	(MH)	Pin-421301	Madrasa	Tahfizul	Kitab	WasunnahEducation	&	LiteracyBudh	Nagar	Marway	cross	road	Near	Muslim	cemetry	Malwani	Malad	(W)	Maharashtra	Baptist	SocietyEducation	&	Literacy18-B/	32,	TAKSHILA,	MAHAKALI	CAVES	ROAD,	ANDHERI	(EAST),	MUMBAI	-	400093	Maharashtra	Dyslexia
AssociationDifferently	AbledMaharashtra	Dyslexia	Association,	003,	Amit	Park,	423,	Lala	Jamnadas	Gupta	Marg,	Deonar	Farm	Road,	Mumbai	400	088	Maharashtra	Economic	Development	CouncilAgricultureMaharashtra	Economic	Development	Council,	3rd	floor,	Y	B	Chavan	Centre,	Gen.	J	Bhosale	Marg,	Nariman	Point,	Mumbai	-	400
021.	Maharashtra	Janavikas	KendraEducation	&	Literacy9,Parijat,deonar	Road,Near	Telecommunication	Factory,Deonar,Mumbai-400088	Maharashtra	Lokahita	Seva	MandalDifferently	Abled1/1,	Himalaya	Apartments,	6th	Road,	Opp.	R	K	Hospital,	Santacruz	(East),	Mumbai	-	400	055	Maharashtra	Samajik	Vikas	Trust	Pen	RaigadArt	&
CultureMaharashtra	Sanajik	Vikas	Trust,Pen,	2nd	floor,	Flat	No.12,	Ameya	Society,	Near	Santoshimata	Temple,	Kapurbag,	Pen-Raigad.	402	107.	Maharashtra	Sanskrutik	Abhiyan	NyasArt	&	CultureMaharashtra	Sanskrutik	Abhiyan	Nyas,	,	Masa	Art	&	Culture	Gallery,	Sitaram	Mill	Conpound	Primary	school	ground	premise,	behind	9&10	BDD	bldg,J	R
Boric	Maharshi	Arvind	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyMaharshi	Arvind	Foundation	,	C/O	Rajesh	Art	,	122	Madhani	Estate	,	Senapati	Bapat	Marg	Dadar	(West),	Mumbai400028	Mahesh	Seva	Sahakari	Sanstha	LtdEnvironment	&	ForestsBLDG	NO.	C-4,	ROOM	NO.12,	BMC	BLDG,	SION(E),	MUMBAI	-	400037	Mahila	SurakshaWomen's	Development	&
EmpowermentB	1102	GAURAV	GARDEN	COMPLEX	GAURAV	GEET	KANDIVALI	WEST	MUMBAI	400067	Mahila	Suraksha	Seva	SansthaWomen's	Development	&	Empowerment3/410	ARCADIA	BLDG,	SIR	J.J.ROAD,	OPP	J.J.HOSPITAL,	NEAR	AXIS	BANK,	MUMBAI	-	400	008.	Mahila	Vikas	And	Shishu	Sanskar	KendraChildren107/5,	Vardhaman
Chambers,	Kalyan	Street,	Dana	Bunder,	Maszid	Bunder,Mumbai	40009	Mahim	Sarvajanik	VachanalayaEducation	&	LiteracyMahim	Sarvajanik	Vachanalaya,	Brihan	Mumbai	MahanagarPalika	Samaj	Kalyan	Kendra,	Mahim	Sarvajanik	Vachanalaya	Marg,	Off	Lt	Dilip	Gupte	Road,	Mahim,	Mu	Mahim	United	ForumEducation	&	Literacy7,	ata	mansion	3rd
floor,	dargah	street	mahim	Mai	Marathi	SansthaCivic	IssuesMai	Marathi	Sanstha,	Aakar	Arcade,	Seagull	CHS,	Dadiseth	Road,	Opposite	Bombay	Talkies	Compound,	Malad	(west),	Mumbai-400064	MaitreyiWomen's	Development	&	Empowerment7-8,	Manjiri,	Makarand	Society,	Veer	Savarkar	Marg,	Mahim,	Mumbai	400016	Maitreyi	Mahila
MandalAged/ElderlyDr	Mrs	Gurmit	Kaur	Bachher,	1	Krishna	Sadan,	Sitladevi	Temple	Road,	Mahim,	Mumbai	400016	Maitrini	Mahila	MandalChildren13/21,	Anamika	apartment,	10th	cross	gulmohor	road,	JVPD	Juhu,	Mumbai-400049,	,	205/D-42,	Vandemataram	C.H.S.	Sec.	no.-2	Charkop	Kandivali	(W)	Mumbai-	Majesh	Turorials	Charitable
TrustEducation	&	Literacy11,	Aashirwad,	St.	Pius	X	Colony,	Nahur	Road,	Mulund	(West),	Mumbai	400080	Malabar	Hill	Citizens	ForumArt	&	Culture62,	PEDDAR	ROAD,	MUMBAI	400026	Malhi	Cultural	AcademyArt	&	CultureA-201,	ABROL	VASTU	PARK,	NEAR	INTERNATIONAL	RYAN	SCHOOL,	EVERSHINE	NAGAR,	MALAD(WEST)	MUMBAI-
400064	Mamta	FoundationChildrenA/24/95,	rajawadi	Colony,	ghatkopar	east	Manav	Jyot	Public	Charitable	TrustHealth	&	Family	WelfareMANAV	JYOT	PUBLIC	CHARITABLE	TRUST,	NITYANAND	BUILDING,	DR.	R.P.	ROAD,	MULUND	(WEST),	MUMBAI	-	400080	Manav	Kalyan	Samajik	Sewa	SansthaChildrenMaruti	G.	Kasare,	C/o.	Sant	Nirankari
Mandal,	,	Opp.	Collector	Colony,	Mahul	Road,	Sindhi	Camp,	Chembur	Mumbai	-	400	074	Manav	Sadhan	Vikas	SansthaEducation	&	LiteracyManav	Sadhan	Vikas	Sanstha,	Ground	Floor,	vakola	Municipal	High	School,	Near	Vakola	Bridge,	Santacruz	East	Manav	Sahyog	Welfare	AssociationEducation	&	Literacy11/13	Muni	darshan	,	Jagdusha	Nagar,
Ghatkopar	West,	Mumbai	400086	Manav	Sevak	Educational	And	Medical	Research	FoundationChildren8/14,	Ahmad	Sailor	Bldg.,	Sadanand	Jadhav	Marg,	Naigaum,	Dadar	(East),	Pin	Code	-	400	014.	Manav	Sevak	Foundation	Charitable	TrustAged/ElderlyMANAV	SFC	TRUST,	SHOP	NO	8	B	J	ROAD	,PANDARE	BLDG,	BYCULLA	WEST,	MUMBAI
400011	Manav	Seva	Welfare	SocietyAnimal	HusbandryROOM	NO.115.	QURESHI	NAGAR,	S.V.	ROAD	BANDRA	WEST	Manjil	Welfare	FoundationAnimal	HusbandryFlat	No.	102	A	Wing	Block	No.	7,	Matoshree	Nagar,	K	B	Road,	Wimco	Naka,	Ambernath,	Thane,	421501,	Maharashtra,	India	Manthan	PratishthanArt	&	CultureC/O	Ganesh	Mahadeo
Lingayat,	Flat	No.103,	Shreeji	Sadan	CHS.,	S	V	Sohani	Path,	Girgaon,	400004	Mantra	Theatre	GroupEducation	&	Literacy401,	A/B	-	35,	AISHWARYA	BUILDING,	A.	K.	VIDYA	MARG,	GOREGAON	(E),	MUMBAI	-	400	063.	Manvata	Sannjivan	KendraRural	Development	&	Poverty	Alleviation6/1,sadguru	shopping	centre,nrutyanjai	marg,draksh
bauug,bhanndup(west),mumba-400078i	Maratha	MandirAged/Elderly3rd	Floor,	Maratha	Mandir,	Maratha	Mandir	Marg,	Mumbai	Central,	Mumbai	400008	Maratha	Sahayyak	MandalEducation	&	LiteracyDhanraj	Bhavan	Terrace,	L.	T.	Road,	Borivali(w),	Mumbai	Marathi	Vidnyan	ParishadEducation	&	LiteracyMarathi	Vidnyan	Parishad,	Vidnyan
Bhavan,	V.N.Purav	Marg,	Sion-Chunabhatti	(E),	Mumbai	-	400	022	Marathwada	Vividh	Karyakari	Sevabhavi	SansthaHealth	&	Family	WelfareAshok	Nagar,	Hill	No.	3,	Behind	Home	Guard,	Nr.	Amarapali	Buddha	Vihar,	Kurla,	Mumbai	400	070	Markazul	Maarif	Education	And	Research	CentreArt	&	CultureMohd	Burhanuddin	Qasmi,	Director,	Markazul
Maarif	Education	and	Research	Cenre,	Patliputra	Nagar,	Oshiwara,	New	Link	Road,	Jogeshwari	West,	Mumabi	400	Marudhara	Vikas	FoundationAged/ElderlyC-18,	Bharat	Nagar,	Opp.	Shalomar	Cinema,	Grant	Road,	Mumbai	-	400	007	Masoodiya	Edu	And	Wel	TrustEducation	&	Literacy20/2	A,	Sultana	bad,	shan	Apt.,	behram	baug,	jogeshwari	(West),
Mumbai	400	102.	Mathosri	Ramabai	Samajik	Seva	SansthaChildrenChawl	no-2	,near	Hanuman	Mandir,	Ooposite	transit	camp	,Ramabai	Ambedkar	Naar	,Ghatkopar	East,Mumbai	-400075	Maulana	Abul	Kalam	Azad	Education	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyMaulana	Abul	Kalam	Azad	Education	Trust,	opp.Block	No
5,TransitCamp,Dharavi,Mumbai400017	Mauli	Seva	SansthaHuman	Rights1,	SHARDA	APARTEMENT	SANMAN	SINGH	ROAD	KEDARE	CHOK,	BHANDUP	(W)	MUMBAI-400078.	Maza	Maharashtra	Telugu	ManchLabour	&	EmploymentMTM	-	MAZA	MAHARASHTRA	TELUGU	MANCH,	C-4	,	Country	Park	,	Datta	Pada	Road,	W.E.HIGHWAY	,	Borivali
East	M	B	Barvalia	FoundationChildrenM	B	Barvalia	Foundations	Spandan	Holistic	Mother	and	Child	Care	Hospital	Near	Deonar	Fire	Brigade	Municipal	Colony	Deonar	Govandi	Media	Lab	AsiaInformation	&	Communication	TechnologyMedia	Lab	Asia,	No.	2	Samruddhi	venture	park,	4th	floor,	Central	MIDC	road,	Andheri(E),	Mumbai-
400093	Medicinal	Plants	Conservation	Centre	And	TrustAgricultureMedicinal	Plants	Conservation	Centre	and	Trust	,	70,	2nd	Floor,	LIC	Building	,	Anandilal	Poddar	Marg	Mekapati	Rajamohan	Reddy	Charitable	TrustChildrenC/O	Pipal	Tree	Venture	Pvt	Ltd,	205/206,	Corporate	Avenue,	Sonawala	Road,	Goregaon(East),	Mumbai-400	063	Men	Against
Violence	And	AbuseHealth	&	Family	Welfare705	Parishram	Building	7th	Floor	Bhandar	Lane	Lady	Jamshedji	Road	Mahim	Mumbai	400016.	MescoEducation	&	Literacy110,	Natalwala	Building,	V.S.	Marg,	Mahim,	Mumbai-400016	Millat	Rifaahe	Aam	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyM.R.A	Charitable	Trust	AL-HIRA	SCHOOL	opp	noorani	masjid
pathan	wadi	Malad	(E)	Mumbai	400097	Millat	Rifahe	Aam	Charitable	TrustEducation	&	LiteracyMILLAT	RIFAH-E-AAM	CHARITABLE	TRUST	Al-Hira	School,	Opp	Noorani	Masjid	Pathan	Wadi	Malad	(E)	Mumba-400097	Mind	Genius	Charitable	TrustCivic	IssuesMind	Genius	Charitable	Trust	(Anant	Vikas),	401,	Sunshine	Plaza,	,	Naigaon	Cross	Road,
Dadar	(E)	Mishrilalji	Parihar	Memorial	Welfare	CentreEducation	&	Literacy48,	Swastik	Park,	Sion	Trombay	Road,	Chembur,	Mum	-	400071	MkdrcEducation	&	Literacy162/B,	JSS	ROAD,	GIRGAON,	MUMBAI	400004	Model	Town	Public	School	Education	CommitteeAged/ElderlyC%	Shanti	Ramawatar	Meena,	C-	58,	VSNL	Staff	quaters,	Near
Karanataka	Sangh	Hall,	230	Mogal	Lane	,	Matunga	(West),	Mumbai	-400016	Modern	Bachelor	Boys	SocietyEducation	&	LiteracyRoom	no.G-126	Godi	ki	chawl,	Behram	Nagar,	Bandra-	East,	Mumbai-400051	Mogaveera	Vyavasthapaka	MandaliAged/ElderlyMogaveera	Bhavan,	Veera	Desai	Road,	Andheri(W),	Mumbai-400058	Mohile	Parikh	CenterArt	&
CultureMohile	Parikh	Center,	Oricon	House	III	Floor	,	12	K.	Dubash	Marg	|	Kalaghoda,	Mumbai	400023,	,	Tel:	+91	22	2283	8380/81,	Email:	amrita.gupta@mohilepar	Moneylife	FoundationEducation	&	LiteracyMoneylife	Foundation,	315,	3rd	Floor,	Hind	Service	Industries	Premises,	Off	Veer	Savarkar	Marg,	Shivaji	Park,	Dadar	West	Mumbai	400
028	Monk	PrayogshalaAgriculture1103,	Hillside	A	Wing,	Raheja	Vihar,	Chandivali,	Powai	Mother	Teressa	Computer	CentreEducation	&	Literacy49,	Gosalia	Compound,	Gate	No.	6,	Malwani,	Malad(west),	Mumbai	-	400095.	M	P	Charity	And	Sarvodaya	Hospital	TrustHIV/AidsM.	P.	CHARITY	&	SARVODAYA	HOSPITAL	TRUST,	L.B.S.	MARG,
GHATKOPAR	(W).,	MUMBAI	400	086.	Mt	Educare	LimitedEducation	&	LiteracyMT	Educare	Limited,	220	2nd	Floor	Neptunes	Flying	Colors	Pandit	Dayal	Upadhyay	Marg	LBS	Cross	Road	Mulund	West	Mumbai	400080	Multiple	Sclerosis	Society	Of	IndiaDifferently	Abled259,	SEETA	SADAN,	GROUND	FLOOR,	FLAT	NO.	2,	SION	(WEST)	MUMBAI	400
022	Mumbai	Hindi	SabhaEducation	&	LiteracyLaxmi	Bhavan,	1st	floor,	N.C.	Kelkar	Road,	Dadar	(w.),Opp.Titen	Showroom,Mumbai-28.	Mumbai	Hindi	VidyapeethHuman	Rights306/307,Udoyog	Mandir	-	1,	Dharmveer	Shambhajiraje	Marg,	Mahim	(W),	Mumbai	-	400016.	Mumbai	Hindi	VidyapeethEducation	&	Literacy306/307,Udhyog	Mandir	no1,
Dharmaveer	Sambhajiraje	marg,	Mahim-400	016.	Mumbai	Prantiya	Rashtrabhasha	Prachar	SabhaVocational	TrainingMUMBAI	PRANTIYA	RASHTRABHASHA	PRACHAR	SABHA,	VITHAL	SADAN,"D"BLOCK,2ND	FLOOR,CONGREE	HOUSE,V.P.ROAD,	GRANT	ROAD	(EAST),MUMBAI	-	400	004	Mumbai	Safai	Kamgar	Vikas	SansthaDisaster
ManagementMatunga	Labour	Camp,	Chalw	No.G/19,	R.No.1,	Mumbai	-	400	019.	Mumbai	Thalassaemic	SocietyHealth	&	Family	Welfare5,	ENGINEER	BUILDING,	ABOVE	PARSI	DAIRY	FARM,	KALBADEVI,	MUMBAI	400002	My	Home	IndiaChildren2/47	Nityanand	Nagar	Sahar	road	Andheri	East	Mumbai	400069	NaBiotechnologyAT	PO	TH
SALEKASA,	PIN	NO	441916	Nagari	Seva	PrabhodhiniDrinking	WaterNAGARI	SEVA	PRABHODHINI	,	BARRACK	NO.	19,	FREE	PRESS	JOURNAL	ROAD,OPP.MANTRALAYA,MUMBAI-400	032.	Nagari	Seva	PrabodhiniEducation	&	LiteracyBarrack	No.19	Free	Press	Journal	Road,	Opp.	Mantralay,	Nariman	Point,	Mumbai-32,	Nagari	Utkarsh
PrathishthanChildrenB-26,Mulund	Kunj	Sarita,	Indraprastha	Park,	90	Feet	Road,	Mulund	(East),	Mumbai	400081.	
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